
Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

6:52 am WOODLAKE RD & CLUBHOUSE DR
6:53 am 7 SHAGBARK LANE
6:53 am WOODLAKE RD & CEDAR SPRING LN
6:54 am DEER HILL CT & WOODLAKE RD
6:55 am WOODLAKE RD & FOX RUN
6:55 am WOODLAKE RD & LOWER COMMONS
6:55 am WOODLAKE RD & UPPER COMMONS
6:56 am JUNIPER CT & WOODLAKE RD
6:56 am EDGEHILL CT &HIGH POINT & WOODLAKE RD
6:56 am WOODLAKE RD & WOODS WAY
6:57 am WINTERGREEN RD & BOXWOOD CT
7:02 am 37 HESSEKY MEADOW ROAD
7:02 am 25 HESSEKY MEADOW ROAD
7:03 am BEAR RUN & TRANSYLVANIA RD
7:05 am 38 STEEPLE VIEW LANE
7:08 am 132 MAIN STREET SOUTH @ SCHOOL ST
7:09 am 24 CHURCH STREET
7:10 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)
7:17 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)

01 NHS & WMS Inbound



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

02 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:41 am 349 RAILTREE HILL ROAD
6:42 am 321 RAILTREE HILL RD
6:42 am RAILTREE HILL RD & FIELDSTONE DR
6:43 am 230 RAILTREE HILL ROAD
6:43 am RAILTREE HILL RD & INWOOD RD
6:44 am 153 RAILTREE HILL RD
6:45 am 121/153 RAILTREE HILL ROAD
6:45 am 67 RAILTREE HILL ROAD
6:46 am 58 RAILTREE HILL ROAD
6:48 am 119 WESTSIDE ROAD
6:48 am WESTSIDE RD & FAIRGROUNDS RD
6:48 am WESTSIDE RD & SAW PIT HILL RD (NOT RIDING)
6:51 am 4 STAGECOACH ROAD
6:52 am 23 STAGECOACH ROAD
6:52 am 39 STAGECOACH ROAD
6:53 am 102 STAGECOACH ROAD
6:54 am 103 STAGECOACH ROAD
6:56 am 154 A B/155 LIGHTHOUSE RD
6:56 am 118 LIGHTHOUSE ROAD
6:57 am 185 SAW PIT HILL ROAD
6:59 am 64 STONEFIELD ROAD
7:00 am SAW PIT HILL RD & DEERWOOD LN
7:02 am 48 NORTH FORTY ROAD
7:07 am 139 JUDSON AVENUE
7:07 am JUDSON AVE & ORTON LN
7:07 am JUDSON AVE & RIVER VIEW LN
7:08 am 89 JUDSON AVENUE
7:08 am JUDSON AVE & WHITE OAK RD
7:10 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)
7:14 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

03 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:24 am 40 HOLLOW RD
6:28 am 171 TRANSYLVANIA ROAD
6:31 am 460 TRANSYLVANIA ROAD
6:33 am 6 ROXBURY RD
6:44 am 12 ROXBURY ROAD
6:46 am 549 GRASSY HILL ROAD
6:46 am 534 GRASSY HILL ROAD
6:47 am GRASSY HILL RD & CARRIAGE LN
6:50 am 336 GRASSY HILL ROAD
6:50 am 320 GRASSY HILL ROAD
6:53 am UPPER GRASSY HILL RD & SOUTH ST
6:53 am 607 UPPER GRASSY HILL ROAD
6:55 am 698 UPPER GRASSY HILL ROAD
6:57 am 438 TRANSYLVANIA RD
6:58 am BIRCHWOOD LN & TRANSYLVANIA RD
6:58 am OLD MEADOW RD & TRANSYLVANIA RD
6:59 am 331 TRANSYLVANIA ROAD
7:01 am 159 TRANSYLVANIA ROAD
7:04 am 8 SYCAMORE AVENUE
7:05 am 255 MAIN STREET S
7:05 am 244 MAIN STREET SOUTH
7:05 am 22/23 MOUNTAIN ROAD
7:06 am 31 MOUNTAIN ROAD
7:06 am 44 MOUNTAIN ROAD
7:06 am MOUNTAIN RD & SPRING ST
7:07 am 78 MOUNTAIN RD
7:07 am 88 MOUNTAIN ROAD
7:07 am 4 OLD MIDDLE ROAD TURNPIKE
7:10 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:14 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

05 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:33 am 35 MEADOWBROOK LANE
6:33 am 118 GOOD HILL ROAD
6:34 am 132 GOOD HILL ROAD
6:35 am 285 GOOD HILL RD
6:36 am GOOD HILL RD & WHITTLESEY RD
6:37 am GOOD HILL RD & TOPHET RD & UPPER GRASSY HILL RD
6:38 am 510 GOOD HILL ROAD
6:42 am 259 & 269 UPPER GRASSY HILL ROAD(BETWEEN DRIVEWAYS)
6:47 am GRASSY HILL RD & LAUREL WOODS RD
6:47 am GRASSY HILL RD & OWL RIDGE RD (NONE CURRENTLY RIDING)
6:48 am 100 GRASSY HILL ROAD
6:48 am 72 GRASSY HILL RD
6:51 am OLD GRASSY HILL CUL-DE-SAC  U-TURN
6:59 am 226 QUASSUK ROAD
7:00 am QUASSUK @ ARROWHEAD WAY
7:00 am 138 QUASSUK ROAD
7:00 am 130 QUASSUK ROAD
7:01 am 116 QUASSUK RD
7:02 am QUASSU @ WOODBURY HILL
7:05 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:14 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

06 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:37 am 570 OLD SHERMAN HILL ROAD
6:39 am 411 OLD SHERMAN HILL ROAD
6:40 am 389 OLD SHERMAN HILL ROAD
6:40 am 373 OLD SHERMAN HILL ROAD
6:41 am 352 OLD SHERMAN HILL ROAD
6:41 am 6 HURDS HILL ROAD
6:41 am HILLSIDE RD & HURDS HILL RD
6:42 am 43 HURDS HILL ROAD
6:42 am 53 HURD'S HILL ROAD
6:42 am 57 HURDS HILL ROAD
6:43 am 70 HURDS HILL ROAD
6:44 am 158 HURDS HILL RD
6:44 am 34 HIGH POINT ROAD
6:44 am 40 HIGH POINT ROAD
6:48 am CURTISS RD EXT AND SCUPPO RD
6:55 am 225 & 233 OLD SHERMAN HILL ROAD (AFTERNOONS ONLY)
6:56 am 197 OLD SHERMAN HILL & SHERMAN HEIGHTS RD
6:56 am HYLAND AVE & OLD SHERMAN HILL RD
6:56 am OLD SHERMAN HILL RD & ORCHARD LN
6:57 am OLD SHERMAN HILL RD & SAGE RD
6:57 am 25 SAGE ROAD
6:57 am 31 SAGE RD
6:58 am 59 SAGE ROAD
6:58 am SAGE RD & SHERMAN HILL RD
7:01 am 243 BACON POND ROAD
7:01 am 229 BACON POND ROAD,
7:02 am 180 BACON POND ROAD
7:05 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)
7:09 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

07 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:51 am 44 OLD SHERMAN HILL ROAD
6:52 am POMPERAUG RD & S POMPERAUG AVE
6:56 am MAIN ST S & WOODBURY PL
6:56 am MAIN ST S & CONSTANTINES  U-TURN
6:57 am CURTISS MDWS & CURTISS RD
6:57 am APPLEGATE LN & MAIN ST S
6:58 am MAIN ST S & SCUPPO RD
6:59 am 46 MIDDLE QUARTER RD
6:59 am 96 SHERMAN HILL RD
7:00 am 126 SHERMAN HILL ROAD
7:00 am 109 SHERMAN HILL ROAD
7:01 am 105 SHERMAN HILL ROAD
7:02 am 480 MAIN STREET SOUTH
7:03 am 381 MAIN STREET SOUTH
7:05 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)
7:15 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

08 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:31 am BRUSHY HILL RD & QUAIL RUN RD
6:32 am 80 BRUSHY HILL ROAD
6:36 am 110 PETER ROAD
6:38 am 960 WASHINGTON ROAD
6:39 am 648 WASHINGTON ROAD
6:41 am 996 WASHINGTON ROAD
6:42 am 998 WASHINGTON RD
6:46 am 29 CROSS BROOK ROAD
6:47 am 94 CROSS BROOK ROAD
6:49 am 23 FOREST RDG RD
6:54 am 75/85  HAZEL PLAIN ROAD
6:55 am HAZEL PLAIN RD & HAZEL WOODS DR
6:56 am HAZEL PLAIN RD & LEAVENWORTH RD
6:56 am 167 HAZEL PLAIN ROAD
6:58 am 263/266 HOOP POLE HILL ROAD
6:59 am 241/245 HOOP POLE HILL ROAD
7:01 am 75 HOOP POLE HILL ROAD
7:04 am 230 WESTWOOD ROAD
7:05 am 180 WESTWOOD RD
7:05 am 161 WESTWOOD ROAD
7:05 am 155 WESTWOOD ROAD
7:07 am 11 WESTWOOD RD @ STONE PIT RD
7:09 am 21 SCHOOL STREET
7:10 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)
7:14 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

09 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:34 am 23 PARK RD (ONLY ON DELAYS)
6:35 am 44 PARK RD
6:35 am 65 PARK RD
6:35 am 83 PARK RD
6:36 am 25 JOSHUA HILL ROAD
6:37 am 72 JOSHUA HILL RD
6:38 am JOSHUA HILL RD & BARBARA LN
6:38 am 109 JOSHUA HILL ROAD
6:39 am CRANE RD & JOSHUA HILL RD
6:42 am 302 TUTTLE ROAD
6:48 am 114 TUTTLE ROAD (NOT RIDING)
6:48 am 70 TUTTLE ROAD (NOT RIDING)
6:49 am 12 TUTTLE ROAD
6:50 am WHITE DEER ROCK RD & SANFORD RD
6:52 am 9 WHITE DEER ROCK ROAD
6:53 am 22 PLEASANT STREET
6:53 am 12 & 13 PLEASANT ST
6:54 am 66 & 74 MAIN ST N
6:54 am 107 MAIN ST N
6:54 am 226 MAIN STREET NORTH
6:56 am 615 MAIN ST N
6:56 am 758 & 798 MAIN ST N (AFTERNOONS ONLY)
6:59 am 140 QUANOPAUG TRL
6:59 am 178 QUANOPAUG TRL
7:00 am 245 QUANOPAUG TRL
7:10 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:15 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

10 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:27 am 124 CAT SWAMP ROAD
6:33 am 15 MCVIEGH RD
6:34 am 43 MCVEIGH ROAD
6:35 am 34 ARTILLERY ROAD
6:36 am 59/76 ARTILLERY RD
6:37 am 168 QUASSAPAUG RD
6:38 am 219 QUASSAPAUG RD
6:38 am 222 QUASSAPAUG RD
6:38 am 227 QUASSAPAUG ROAD
6:39 am 264 QUASSAPAUG ROAD
6:40 am QUASSAPAUG RD & SOUCY RD
6:41 am 378 QUASSAPAUG ROAD
6:41 am 402 QUASSAPUG RD
6:42 am 432 QUASSAPAUG ROAD
6:45 am 76 FOX RD
6:46 am FOX RD & KIMBERLY LN
6:51 am 676 MIDDLE ROAD TPKE
6:52 am 685 MIDDLE ROAD TPKE
6:52 am MIDDLE ROAD TPKE & SOUCY RD
6:53 am 615 MIDDLE ROAD TURNPIKE
6:53 am 609 MIDDLE ROAD TPKE
6:53 am 4 POND VALLEY ROAD (DOES NOT RIDE)
6:53 am 13 POND VALLEY ROAD
6:54 am 22 POND VALLEY ROAD
6:55 am POND VALLEY CUL-DE-SAC  U-TURN
6:56 am BEAVER VIEW CT & POND VALLEY RD
6:57 am 595 MIDDLE ROAD TPKE
6:58 am 561 MIDDLE ROAD TPKE
6:58 am MIDDLE ROAD TPKE & INDIAN LN
6:59 am HARD HILL RD & MIDDLE ROAD TPKE
7:02 am 260 MIDDLE ROAD TPKE
7:04 am 118 MIDDLE ROAD TPKE
7:05 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:16 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

11 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:39 am 96 CRANE HOLLOW ROAD
6:44 am THOMSON ROAD @ SUNNY RIDGE
6:45 am 53 SUNNY RIDGE RD
6:47 am MAIN ST S & SUNSET RD
6:48 am 295 MAIN STREET SOUTH
6:48 am 320 & 321 MAIN ST S
6:50 am 37 COWLES ROAD (AS NEEDED)
6:52 am 325 COWLES RD
6:53 am 250 COWLES ROAD
6:56 am CHURCH HILL RD & ORCHARD AVE
6:56 am 77 ORCHARD AVENUE
6:56 am 67 ORCHARD AVENUE
6:57 am 51 ORCHARD AVENUE
6:57 am 27 ORCHARD AVENUE
6:58 am 20 N GATE RD
6:59 am NORTHGATE RD & TIMBER LN
7:00 am TIMBER LN CUL-DE-SAC
7:02 am 75 NORTH GATE ROAD
7:03 am 171 OLD TOWN FARM ROAD
7:04 am 140 OLD TOWN FARM ROAD
7:04 am 128 OLD TOWN FARM RD
7:04 am 103 OLD TOWN FARM ROAD
7:10 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:15 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

12 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:39 am BELLAMY LN & LAKE DR
6:40 am BELLAMY LN & KASSON AVE
6:42 am 274 MAIN STREET NORTH
6:43 am 393 MAIN STREET NORTH
6:45 am 48 TERRELL FARM ROAD
6:51 am LAKES RD & LONG HORIZON RD
6:52 am 31 LAKES ROAD
6:53 am 15-16 NONNEWAUG ROAD
6:58 am 387 NONNEWAUG ROAD
7:04 am 1565 MAIN ST N
7:05 am 1349 MAIN STREET NORTH
7:06 am 1053 MAIN STREET NORTH
7:10 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:15 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

13 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:45 am 32 WEST RD
6:47 am 87A GUILDS HOLLOW ROAD
6:47 am GUILDS HOLLOW RD & MILL POND RD
6:48 am 187 GUILDS HOLLOW ROAD
6:49 am 243 GUILDS HOLLOW ROAD
6:50 am 39 WEEKEEPEEMEE ROAD
6:51 am ARROWHEAD LN & WEEKEEPEEMEE RD
6:52 am CRANE HOLLOW RD & WEEKEEPEEMEE RD
6:53 am 244 WEEKEEPEEMEE ROAD
6:54 am 645 WEEKEEPEEMEE ROAD
6:56 am 509 WEEKEEPEEMEE ROAD
6:58 am 354 WEEKEEPEEMEE RD
6:59 am 342 WEEKEEPEEMEE RD
7:02 am 88 WEEKEEPEEMEE ROAD
7:02 am 55 WEEKEEPEEMEE ROAD
7:03 am 271 WASHINGTON ROAD
7:04 am 232 WASHINGTON ROAD
7:04 am 194 WASHINGTON RD
7:04 am 180 WASHINGTON ROAD
7:05 am 141 WASHINGTON RD
7:06 am 74 WASHINGTON ROAD,
7:06 am WASHINGTON RD @ CAM AVE AND LINDEN
7:06 am 50 WASHINGTON ROAD
7:07 am 26 WASHINGTON ROAD
7:10 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:15 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)
7:16 am MITCHELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

14 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:32 am 50 MAIN STREET NORTH
6:33 am 84 MAIN STREET NORTH
6:33 am 94 MAIN STREET NORTH
6:34 am 126 MAIN ST N
6:34 am 20 KASSON ROAD
6:34 am 35 KASSON ROAD
6:35 am 120 KASSON RD
6:36 am KASSON RD & SKY MEADOW RD
6:37 am 197 KASSON ROAD
6:37 am KASSON RD & WOODLAND RD
6:39 am 392 KASSON ROAD
6:42 am KASSON RD & TOWN LINE HWY N & TOWN LINE HWY S
6:44 am 72 TOWN LINE HIGHWAY SOUTH
6:46 am 69 CABBAGE LANE
6:46 am 112 CABBAGE LANE
6:48 am 98 HARD HILL ROAD NORTH
6:49 am 219 HARD HILL ROAD NORTH
6:55 am 175 HARD HILL RD SOUTH
6:56 am 229 HARD HILL ROAD SOUTH
6:57 am 283 HARD HILL ROAD SOUTH
6:58 am 388 HARD HILL ROAD SOUTH
6:58 am 399 HARD HILL ROAD SOUTH
6:59 am 488 HARD HILL ROAD SOUTH
7:04 am 27 BETHLEHEM ROAD
7:10 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:14 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

15 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:24 am 39 MAIN ST S
6:28 am 266 MUNGER LANE
6:30 am 384 MUNGER LANE
6:31 am 22 LONG MEADOW ROAD(ON THE WAY BACK)
6:32 am 39 WHITE BIRCH LANE
6:33 am 64 WHITE BIRCH LANE
6:33 am 88 & 89 LONG MEADOW ROAD(89 CROSSES)
6:36 am 347 MUNGER LANE
6:37 am 269 MUNGER LANE
6:38 am 227 MUNGER LN
6:38 am DOUBLE HILL RD @ MUNGER LANE
6:39 am 187 MUNGER LANE
6:44 am 121 FLANDERS ROAD
6:45 am 166 FLANDERS ROAD
6:46 am 189 FLANDERS RD
6:48 am FLANDERS RD & BETHWOOD LN
6:49 am CHOHEES TRL & FLANDERS RD
6:52 am 515 FLANDERS ROAD
6:52 am 446 FLANDERS RD
6:54 am FLANDERS RD & OLD FLANDERS RD
6:56 am OLD FLANDERS RD & PLUMB BROOK RD
6:59 am 9 SILVER BROOK LANE
7:05 am ELEPHANT ROCK RD & FLANDERS RD
7:06 am 67&73 FLANDERS ROAD
7:07 am 5 FLANDERS ROAD
7:10 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:15 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

16 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:21 am PADDY HOLLOW RD & WOODCREEK RD
6:22 am 184 WOODCREEK ROAD
6:28 am 124 AUNCIENT OAK ROAD (PM ONLY)
6:30 am 136 TODD HILL ROAD
6:31 am 104 TODD HILL ROAD
6:39 am CARMEL HILL RD N & STILL HILL RD & WOODS EDGE RD
6:41 am CARMEL HILL RD N & PADDY HOLLOW RD (PM ONLY)
6:46 am JUDSON LN & ARCH BRIDGE RD    U-TURN
6:48 am 232 ARCH BRIDGE ROAD
6:49 am 95 CARMEL HILL ROAD NORTH
6:50 am 79 CARMEL HILL RD. NORTH
6:51 am 11 CARMEL HILL ROAD NORTH
6:52 am CARMEL HILL RD S & CRANE HOLLOW RD S
6:54 am 197 CARMEL HILL ROAD
6:55 am 84/87 CARMEL HILL RD
7:03 am 142/152 WASHINGTON AVE
7:04 am 120 WASHINGTON AVENUE
7:05 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)
7:14 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

17 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:39 am 35 EAST STREET
6:40 am 82 & 77 EAST STREET
6:40 am 28 HARRISON LANE
6:40 am 52 HARRISON LN
6:41 am 116/135 HARRISON LANE
6:42 am 102 GREEN HILL RD (STOP AT THE CORNER)
6:47 am 460 & 471 MAIN ST S
6:47 am MAIN ST S & BURRITT HILL RD
6:49 am 76 DEERWOOD DR
6:53 am 182 BETHLEHEM ROAD
6:55 am 308 OLD TOWN FARM ROAD
6:56 am 179 OLD TOWN FARM ROAD
6:57 am 168 BARNHILL ROAD
6:58 am 114 BARNHILL ROAD
6:58 am 99 BARNHILL ROAD
7:00 am BARNHILL RD & GREY FOX TRL
7:05 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:14 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)



Nonnewaug and WMS Bus Routes 2021-2022

18 NHS & WMS Inbound
6:40 am 13 MAGNOLIA HILL ROAD
6:41 am 51 MAGNOLIA HILL ROAD
6:41 am 77 MAGNOLIA HILL RD
6:42 am 155 MAGNOLIA HILL ROAD
6:44 am 246 MAGNOLIA HILL RD
6:45 am 268 MAGNOLIA HILL ROAD
6:48 am 82 HICKORY LANE
6:48 am 98 HICKORY LANE
6:49 am 138 HICKORY LANE
6:50 am 192 HICKORY LANE
6:56 am MAIN ST N & TOWN LINE RD
6:56 am 1863 MAIN STREET NORTH
6:57 am 1731 MAIN ST N (NOT RIDING)
6:57 am 1675 MAIN STREET NORTH
6:57 am LYNNS CORNER RD & MAIN ST N
7:00 am ROWLEY RD & BLUBERRY LN
7:04 am HARD HILL RD & MINORTOWN RD
7:07 am 199 MINORTOWN ROAD
7:07 am 177 & 170 MINORTOWN RD
7:08 am 137 MINORTOWN ROAD
7:10 am NONNEWAUG HIGH SCHOOL (NONN)
7:13 am WOODBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL (WMS)


	Sheet1



